GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF POSTS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1941
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05" AUGUST, 2021
JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND
1941 Shri Ramkumar Verma:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has any data with respect to the deaths of their staff during their service period/on duty, if so, details thereof} and

(b) the number of jobs that have been given to the kins/dependent of the deceased staff on compassionate ground during the last five years, State- wise and year- wise details thereof and the details of pending cases thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)
(a) Yes Sir. Details of staff who died during service/on duty during the last five years i.e.

2016 to 2020 are as below:-

L Department of Posts — 3628
I1. Department of Telecommunications - 30

(b) Details of the number of jobs that have been given to the kins/dependents on compassionate grounds for the last five years Circle-wise and year-wise and the details of pending cases are given in Annexure.
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Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
1941 BY SHRI RAMKUMAR VERMA TO BE ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON
05.08.2021 REGARDING JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS.

Details of the number of jobs given to the kins/dependents on compassionate grounds for the last five years, year-wise and the details of pending cases are as under: -

I: Department of Posts

Year / Postal Circle No. of  jobs given  to | Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staff

ANDHRA PRADESH

2016 30

2017 17 52

2018 12

2019 18

2020 00

ASSAM

2016 05

2017 04 75

2018 00

2019 00

2020 00

BIHAR

2016 11

2017 16 57

2018 12

2019 10

2020 17
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Year No. of jobs given to Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staff

CHHATTISGARH

2016 01

2017 05 30

2018 00

2019 02

2020 00

DELHI

2016 18

2017 29 100

2018 20

2019 24

2020 17

GUJARAT

2016 28

2017 23 65

2018 30

2019 20

2020 00

HIMACHAIL PRADESH

2016 00

2017 00 26

2018 02

2019 03

2020 00
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Year No. of jobs given to Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staft

HARYANA

2016 07

2017 07 31

2018 00

2019 00

2020 00

JAMMU & KASHMIR

2016 01

2017 04

2018 00 138

2019 00

2020 06

JHARKHAND

2016 02

2017 01 31

2018 02

2019 00

2020 00

KARNATAKA

2016 29

2017 21 634

2018 11

2019 20

2020 00

KERALA

2016 21

2017 21 00

2018 18

2019

2020 25
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Year No. of jobs given to | Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staff

MAHARASHTRA

2016 100

2017 138

2018 o1

2019 00

2020 00

MADHYA PRADESH

2016 07

2017 08 27

2018 01

2019 12

2020 02

NORTH-EAST

2016 03

2017 00 74

2018 00

2019 00

2020 00

ODISHA

2016 04

2017 05 {0

2018 05

2019 03

2020 02
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Year No. of jobs given to | Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staff

PUNJAB

2016 12

2017 08

2018 04 13

2019 00

2020 00

RAJASTHAN

2016 11

2017 12 4%

2018 03

2019 00

2020 00

TAMILNADU

2016 32

2017 24 90

2018 25

2019 00

2020 00

TELANGANA

2016 05

2017 04 39

2018 05

2019 08

2020 02
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Year No. of jobs given to | Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased staft

UTTAR PRADESH

2016 50

2017 00 164

2018 42

2019 43

2020 00

UTTARAKHAND

2016 02

2017 05 28

2018 07

2019 00

2020 00

WEST BENGAL

2016 46

2017 29 704

2018 32

2019 03

2020 00

POSTAL DIRECTORATE

2016 00

2017 03

2018 00 e

2019 00

2020 00
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II: Department Of Telecommunications

Year No. of jobs given to | Pending Cases
kins/dependents of deceased
staff

2016 01

2017 01

2018 02 35

2019 04

2020 00

E o
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